Pillai HOC College of Arts, Science and Commerce, Rasayani

Under Criterion Il of Teaching- Learning and Evaluation

1. How much of the Syllabus was Covered in class?
Responses 1168

Syllabus Covered in %

m 100
m 90
m 80
m70
m 60
m50

2. Knowledge base of the teacher(as perceived by you)?

Responses 1168

Knowledge base of the teacher(as perceived
by you)?

H Very Good
B Good
m Satisfactory

H Poor




3. Communication Skills

Responses 1168

Communication Skills

H Very good
= Good
W Satisfactory

M Poor

4. Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher

Responses 1168

Sincerity / Commitment of the teacher

H Very Good
H Good
m Satisfactory

M Poor




5. Interest generated by the teacher

Responses 1168

Interest generated by the teacher

m Very Good
H Good
I Satisfactory

M Poor

6. Ability to connect the course/subject with environment/other issues

Responses 1168

Ability to connect the course/subject
with environment/other issues

H Very Good
H Good
m Satisfactory

M Poor




7. Ability to connect with other subjects

Responses 1168

Ability to connect with other subjects

H Very Good
H Good
m Satisfactory

W Poor

8. Accessiblity of the teacher in and out of the class

Responses 1168

Accessiblity of the teacher in and out of the
class

H Very Good
H Good
W Satisfactory

H Poor




9. Does the teacher give feedback to the students?

Responses 1168

Does the teacher give feedback to the
students?

Hm Very Good
H Good
m Satisfactory

W Poor




Student's evaluation on the programme of Study

Submitted answers: 29
Guestions: 22

(1} What determined your choice of the subject

- Interest in the subject and pasf scores in the subject; —— (103 %)
- influence of parents/friendsAeachers and reputation of the department!
teachers:

- ease of geffing admission and eagy to pass. 0

- suitable for getting a job afier completion of higher education: ——

17 (5862 %)

(1024 %)

(2} How far was your background suited to select the course

- more than adequate: e 4 (13,79 %)

- fully adsquats: e ————— L G
- nat fully adequate: i

- cannot say; e £ (2055 %)

(3} The choice of elective offered was

- very good: e —————r R T Y
- just safisfactory: — (27 50 %)

- inevitable: 0

- not satisfactary: m 1(345%)

(4} Were the laboratories /studics/workshops adequately equipped and properly maintained
- Yes, fully: —— {1 (37 93 %)

- yes, partially: —— 15 (5517 %)
- not well equipped: w7 (590 %)

- not well maintained: 0

(5) Were you provided guidance in library use

- fes: ———— LR

- N —— 1] (34 45 %)

(6} What iz your opinion of the library materials for your subject

- Excellent: —— {1 (37 93 %)

- adequats: e G (1724 %)

- inadequate: w1024 %)

- VETY poar. —— ] 34,47 %)



(7} Were you able to get the prescribed materials

- yes, easily: —— 2 (44 53 %)

- with difficulty: e—— (7 50 %)

- notat all e (2065 %)

- with great difficulty: w2 (5.90 %)

(8) The internal evaluation system as it exists is

- good: —— |7 (55,02 %)
- needs radical change: e 4 (1379 %)

- needs some change: e £ (2069 %)

- should not be thers: w7 (5.90 %)

(9) If you wish you may name the teacher you liked best for the qualities you ranked him/her highest in
guestion

- @rushi maam

- Teena ma'am srushi ma'am

- Remya Madan Gopal Ma'am
- teena maam kalavati maam swsta masm arushi maam

- arughi ma'am and remya ma‘am
- teena mam, remya mam, aarushi mam

- teena ma'am good in accounts

- REMAYA MAAM

- REMYA MAM

- Arushi dube

- teena maam, remya maam, arushi mama,sweta maam



(10) At the end of the programme of study you emerged

- better informed and skilled: ] (75 85 %)

- more enthusiastic for further study: m 1(345%)

- 3ame as hefore: e £ (2065 %)

- |ess enthusiastic for further study: 0

(11) When you meet students who have taken a similar programme at other institutions how do you feel
- SUperior. m—— (31,03 %)

- equal: —— 17 (5562 %)

- inferior. 0

- cannot say: w1024 %)

(12) How do you rate the student-teacher relationship in your institution a3 a whole
- very good: —— {7 (5062 %)

- good: m—— 5 (31,03 %)

- aatisfactory. (1034 %)

- poor. 0

{13) How do you find the transport facility provided by the insfitution

- regular and adequate; —— 17 (52 7 %)
- regular buf inadequate: e 4 (13,79 %)

- imeqular: 0

- unreliable Student: e (414 %)

(14) you participate in any of the extra curricular activities of the department! institution
- often: e 5 (3103 %)

- aomefimes: —— {5 (35,17 %)

- rarely: m (1024 %)

- NEVEr: m {243 %)

(15) What was the attitude of teachers towards extra-curricular activities

- encouraging. —— {5 (3172 %)

- £o-operafive: —— 13 (44 53 %)

- indifferent m 1(345%)

- cynical: 0

(16) Did you gain intellectual perspective

- yB5 ] (75 05 )

- marginally: w1024 %)

- notatall w7 (5.90 %)

- cannot say: w7 (5,90 %)



(17) Have you made friends with anyone, which you expect will last long
- with many: — 4 (4520 )
- with & few: 14 (45 27 %)
- with none: m 1 (245%)

- with ong: 0

(18) After leaving how will you talk about your institution

- proudly: ————————————————————————— [} (0571 %)
- just zafizfactorily: (714 %)

- indifferently: m {357 %)

- hatefully: m 1257 %)

(a} individual project work

- 5.00

- 200

- 5.00

- 400

- 1.00

- 400

- 1.00

- 300

- 400

- 300

- 1.00

- 1.00

- 1.00

- 1.00



Overall Rating of Programme of Study

Submitted answers: 36
Cuestions: 15

(1) Academic content

- Very Good: e (4444 %)

- (3o0d: ——— 1 (4444 %)

- Sgtigfactory: e 4 (11,11 %)

- Poor. 0

(2) Uzefulness of teaching materials

- \ery Good: e 11 (30,56 %)

- (3o0d: 7 (5111 %)
- Sgtigfactory: 533 %)

- Poor. 0

{3) Usefulness of study-groups in furthering learning

- \ery Good: e—— 11 (30,56 %)

- (3o0d: —— {5 (52 75 %)
- Sgtigfactory: w4 (11,11 %)

- Poar. w7 (556 %)

(4) Timeliness of practical work

- Very Good: —— 5 (4167 %)

- (3o0d: —— 17 (5000 %)
- Sgtigfactory: m 1{278%)

- Poar. w2 (556 %)

(5) Educative value of mid programe placement

- Very Good: e {4 25 5T %)

- (3o0d: —— {5 (52 75 %)
- Sgtigfactory: (333 %)

- Poor. a

(6) Offering and seeking helpful feedback

- ery Good: e— 11 (30,56 %)

- (3o0d: e —————— LA
- Sgtigfactory: e (5,56 %)

- Paoor; 0



L BT N (Y]

(7} Fairness of evaluation

- Very Good: —— {4 (3550 %)

- Good: (55 56 %)
- Satisfactory: mm (556 %)

- Poor: a

(&) Interaction with faculty

- Very Good: {0 (3275 %)
- Good: e 3011 %)

- Satisfactory: 41111 %)

- Poor: a

(9} Interaction with administration

- Very Good: e |1 {3056 %)

- Good: — {5 (5000 %)
- Satisfactory: e (1667 %)

- Poor: m (278 %)

(10} Library facilities

- Very Good: e |1 {3056 %)

- Good: — {5 (5000 %)
- Satisfactory: (1111 %)

- Poor: w3 (533 %)

(11) Computer facilities

- Very Good: (5350 %)
- Good: e 323011 %)

- Satisfactory: 0

- Poor:

(12} Hostel facilities

- Very Good: —— 3 (2227 %)

- Good: — {5 (5000 %)
- Satisfactory: e— (1567 %)

- Poor: 21111 %)

(13) Recreational facilities

- Very Good: ] (775 %)

- Good: 511 %)
- Satisfactory: w2 (556 %)

- Poor: w2 (556 %)

(14} Extra-curricular activities

- Very Good: D ——————LE A T
- Good: —— |3 (3511 %)

- Satigfactory: w7 (556 %)

- Poor: w7 (556 %)

(15) Sports facilities

- Very Good: e 2 (2011 %)

- Good: —— {4 3550 %)

- Satisfactory: w2 (556 )

- Poor: — 7 (1544 %)



Student overall evaluation of the Programme and
Teaching

Submitted answers: 46
Questions: 20

(1) The syllabus of each course was

- Adequate: 27 (558.70 %)

- Inadequate: ———— 1 (2391 %)

- Challenging: 51739 %)

- Dol 0

{2) Was the course easy or difficult to underztand

- Easy: 15 (32.61 %)

- Manageable: 30 (8522 %)

- Difficult: 0

- Werydifficult: w1 (217 %)

{3) What is your opinion about the library material and facilities for the course

- More than adequate: ——— 2 (2505 %)

- Adequate: 30(85.22 %)
- Inadequate: 4 (270 %)

- Very poor: 0

{4) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes

- Thoroughly: 30 (6522 %)

- Satizfactorily: 15 (32.61 %)

- Poorly: m {217 %)

- Indifferently: 0

{5) How far the teacher encourages student participation in class

- Mostly yes: 23 (50.00 %)

- Sometimes: ——— 0 (21.74 %)

- Mot at all: 0

- Always: ——— 32525 %)

{6) If yes, which of the following methods were used

- Encouraged to raize questions: 19 (41.30 %)
- 5et involved in discussion in class: 23 (54,25 %)
- Encourage discussion cutzide class: - 7 (4.35 %)

- Did not encourage: 0



{7) What effect do you think the internal aszessment will have on your course grade

- Helps to improve: ———— 5 (3475 %)
- discouraging: mm 2 (435 %)

- no special sffect: mm (435 %)

- zomefimes effective: w3552 %)

{8) How often did the teacher provide feedback on your performance

- Regularlyfin fime: 24 (5217 %)
- with helpful comment: ——— (4555 %)

- often/ late: 0

- without any comments: m 1 (217 %)

{9) Were you provided with bridge course

- Yes 40 (86.96 %)

- no: e G (1304 %)
{10} If you have other comments to offer on the course and suggestions for the teacher

all are teacher is very good
teaching iz nice and nweolegeble

{1) The syllabus of each course was

- Adequate: 32 (B69.57 %)

- Inadequate: —— O (1957 %)

- Challenging: 5 (1057 %)

- Dull: ]

{2) Was the course easy or difficult to understand

- Easy: 15 (39.13 %)

- Manageable: 26 {56.52 %)

- Difficult: w2435 %)

- Werydifficult: 0

{3) What is your opinion about the library material and facilities for the course

- More than adequate: 17 {36.96 %)

- Adequate: 27 (58.70 %)
- Inadequate: (435 %)

- ery poor: 0

{4) How well did the teachers prepare for the classes

- Theroughly: 25 (54.359%)

- Satisfactorily: 20 (43,48 %)

- Poorly: m 1 (217 %)

- Indifferently: ]

{5) How far the teacher encourages student participation in class

- Mostly yes: 25054 25 %)

- Somefimes: ——— 2 (26.09 %)

- Mot at all: Q0

- Always: e C (1057 %)

(6) If yes, which of the following methods were used

- Encouraged to raize questions: 19 (41.30 %)
- et invelved in discussion in clase: 27 (58.70 %)

- Encourage dizcussion outzsids class:
- Did not encourage: 0



(T} What effect do you think the internal assessment will have on your course grade

- Helps to improve: ] (5047 %)
- discouraging: e 5 (1037 %)

- no specisl effect: mm 7 (435 %)

- somefimes effective; mm 7 (435 %)

(8) How often did the teacher provide feedback on your performance

- Regularyin time: 5 (54 25 %)
- with helpful comment: —— |5 (4130 %)

- often/ late: w1217 %)

- without any comments: w1217 %)

{9) Were you provided with bridge course

SRR ——— 5 (702G )

- o e 1] (21.74 %)

{10) If you have other comments to offer on the course and suggestions for the teacher

- the course helps in providing bagic knowledge in various subjects which helps in opting specific career according to
our knowledge and interest.

- wery good cource to encouraged all student in participates all activitiss



